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Appendix I 
 

2016 York College Workplace Violence Committee 
 
 
Name  Title & Department Phone 

Number 
Email Address 

 
Rufus Massiah,      
Co-Chair 

 
Director 
Public Safety & Campus 
Security 

 
(718) 262-2218 

 
rmassiah@york.cuny.edu  

 
Russell Platzek, 
Esq., Co-Chair 

 
Executive Director 
Legal Affairs and Labor 
Relations 

 
(718)262-2140 

 
rplatzek@york.cuny.edu  

 
Sameea Belle 

 
Director 
SEEK Program   
 

 
(718) 262-2314  

 
sbelle@york.cuny.edu  

 
Jayoung Choi 

 
Director 
Counseling Center 
 

 
(718)262-2297 

 
jchoi@york.cuny.edu  

 
Barbara Manuel  

 
Executive Director   
Human Resources  
 

 
(718)262-2362 

 
bmanuel@york.cuny.edu  

 
Geraldine Powell 

 
Legal Specialist 
Legal Affairs and Labor 
Relations  
 

 
(718)262-2503 

 
gpowell@york.cuny.edu  

 
Dr. Francisco 
Villegas 

 
Associate Professor  
Psychology 
 

 
(718)262-2674 

 
fvillegas@york.cuny.edu  

 
 


